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The Common Seal of Blenheim Computer Bureau Limited 
was hereunto affixed in the presence of: 

RA. J. SUTHERLAND, Director. 
R. J. MARKS, Secretary. 

Signed by the said Brian Francis Kerridge, in the presence 
of C. E. Saunders, J.P., retired, 10 Stephenson Street, Blenheim. 

Signed by the said Robin Albert John Sutherland, in the 
pres.ence of C. E. Saunders, J.P. 

Signed by the said Walter Ross Inder, in the presence of 
G. S. Fuller, J.P., secretary, Scott Street, Blenheim. 

Signed by the said Nigel Leonard Parker, in the presence 
of W. B. Parker, J.P., 42 Weld Street, Blenheim. 

Signed by the said Phillip Graham Collins, in the presence 
of W. B. Parker, J.P. 
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APPLICATION FEE FOR KIWIFRUIT EXPORTER'S 
LICENCE 

PURSUANT to regulation 21 (c) of the Kiwifruit Marketing 
Licensing Regulations 1977, notice is hereby given that every 
application for a licence to export fresh kiwifruit shall be 
accompanied by a non-refundable fee of $50. 

Dated at Auckland this 31st day of August 1981. 
The Secretary, New Zealand Kiwifruit Authority. 

P.O. Ilox 3742, Auckland 1. 
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DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP 
NOTICE is hereby given that the partnership between Bruce 
Graham Woodley and Merlyn Mavis Woodley, and Trevor 
James Wright and Rona Adeline Wright in respect of the 
business known as Bruce Woodley and Associates, Jewellers, 
has been dissolved by mutual agreement as from the 28th day 
of August 1981. 

The business will continue to trade under the ownership 
of Bruce Woodley. 
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B. G. AND M. M. WOODLEY AND 
T. J. AND R. A. WRIGHT. 

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD 
PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 
1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted 
Average Sale Price for the sale held on the 20th day of August 
1981 at Dunedin was 273.40 cents per kilogram (greasy 
basis). 

As this pric.) is below the Government's supplementary 
minimum wool price of 320 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) 
the specified percentage for supplementation will be 17 percent 
for all wool so]J at auction and nationally for privately sold 
wool from and including the 20th day of August l 98 I, until 
midnight on the day before the next auction sale to be held. 

Dated this 24th day of August 1981. 
A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager. 
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NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD 
PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 
1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted 
Average Sale Price for the sale held on the 27th day of A{1gust 
I 981 at Timaru was 273.61 cents per kilogram (greasy basis). 

_A~ this price js below the G0vernment's supplementary 
mm1mum wool pnce of 320 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) 
the specified percentage for supplementation will be 17 percent 
for all wool sol~ at a:1ction and nationally for privately sold 
wool from and mcludmg the 27th day of August 1981 until 
midnight on the day before the next auction sale to b; held. 

Dated this 31st day of August 1981. 
A. J. N. ARTHUR. Levies Administration Manager. 
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TARANAKI SAVINGS BANK 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 1981 

1981 1980 
$ 

Depositors' accounts-
Ordinary . . 32,882,697 
Thrift and budget.. 7,757,642 
Home loan, ownership and farm 

ownership 4,616,441 

Personal cheque 
Term investment 

Total depositors balance 
National savings depositors' balance 
Other current liabilities-

Interest accrued on term investment 
accounts 

Sundry creditors 
Provision for taxation 

Total othercurrent liabilities 
Provision for donatioas 
Deferred· taxation 
Reserve fund 

$ 
Current assets-

Cash on hand and at bank 
Fixed deposits . . . . 
Accrued interest on investments 
Sundry debtors .. 
Taxation receivable 

Total current assets 
Investments-

New Zealand Government 
stock . . 32,503,470 

Less discount not yet 
amortised 206,953 

Transferable certificates of 
deposit 550,000 

Less discount not yet 
amortised 103 

Local authority stock at cost 
Mortgages . . . . 
Personal loans less unearned interest .. 
Overdrafts . . . . 
Trusteebank VISA outstanding 

Associate company-
Northern Trustee Computerbank Ltd. 

Total investments .. 
National Savings Securities-

New Zealand Government stock at 
cost . . . . 

Cash on hand and at bank 

Total national savings securities .. 
Fixed assets-

Land .. 
Buildings . . . . . . 
Vehicles, office equipment and furniture 

Less depreciation to date 

Total fixed assets 

45,256,780 
2,830,706 

40,083,716 

1,102,958 
274,315 

3,044 

1981 
$ 

1,030,395 
9,891,000 
1,475,346 

48,293 

32,296,517 

549,897 
742,928 

42,472,569 
1,243,259 

52,970 
78,369 

202,244 

9,500 
373 

275,194 
3,031,793 
1,652,444 

4,959,431 
745,131 

$ $ 

28,563,456 
6,696,514 

3,089,244 

38,349,214 
1,776,519 

31,088,566 

88,171,202 71,214,299 
9,873 21,099 

1,380,317 
60,000 

764,500 
3,922,068 

740,359 
147,503 

887,862 
50,000 

565,033 
3,531,082 

$94,307,960 $76,269,375 

1980 
$ $ 

12,445,034 

605,132 
8,091,000 
1,054,588 

29,097 
74,396 

9,954,213 

26,253,470 

263,463 

25,990,007 

850,000 

4,683 

845,317 
260,599 

33,706,319 
1,335,450 

187,086 

77,638,753 62,324,778 

20,000 
1,099 

9,873 21,099 

254,484 
2,840,128 
1,445,177 

4,539,789 
570,504 

4,214,300 3,969,285 

$94,307,960 $76,269,375 

R. M. BARCLAY, President. 
B. J. RUDD, General Manager. 

PROFIT AND Loss ACCOUNT FOR YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 1981 

Interest to depositors-
On open accounts . . . . 
Closed accounts and matured term investment 

accounts . . . . 
Accrued on term investment accounts 

Administrative expenses 
Trustees honoraria 

Depreciation 
Provision for taxation 

Net profit .. 

Interest on investments-
New Zealand Government stock 
Local authority stock 
Mortgages 
Personal loans 
Other sources 

Income from other. sources .. 
Share of profit of associate company 

1981 1980 
$ $ 

1,084,638 956,623 

2,790,506 1,954,398 
I, 102,958 740,359 

4,978,102 3,651,380 
2,640,223 1,965,413 

19,445 11,985 
178,471 126,744 
374,690 292,000 
450,647 422,800 

$8,641,578 $6,470,322 
=-=== ---==-

1981 1980 
$ $ 

2,422,719 1,905,988 
66,903 23,167 

4,173,213 3,053,490 
181,152 151,279 

1,355,799 1,077,450 

8,199,786 6,211,374 
392,944 223,281 
48,848 35,667 

$8,641,578 $6,470,322 
'"--'-----== -===-


