The Common Seal of Blenheim Computer Bureau Limited was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

R. A. J. SUTHERLAND, Director. R. J. MARKS, Secretary.

Signed by the said Brian Francis Kerridge, in the presence of C. E. Saunders, J.P., retired, 10 Stephenson Street, Blenheim.

Signed by the said Robin Albert John Sutherland, in the presence of C. E. Saunders, J.P.

Signed by the said Walter Ross Inder, in the presence of G. S. Fuller, J.P., secretary, Scott Street, Blenheim.

Signed by the said Nigel Leonard Parker, in the presence of W. B. Parker, J.P., 42 Weld Street, Blenheim.

Signed by the said Phillip Graham Collins, in the presence of W. B. Parker, J.P.

3591

APPLICATION FEE FOR KIWIFRUIT EXPORTER'S LICENCE

PURSUANT to regulation 21 (c) of the Kiwifruit Marketing Licensing Regulations 1977, notice is hereby given that every application for a licence to export fresh kiwifruit shall be accompanied by a non-refundable fee of \$50.

Dated at Auckland this 31st day of August 1981.

The Secretary, New Zealand Kiwifruit Authority.

P.O. Box 3742, Auckland 1.

3630

DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP

NOTICE is hereby given that the partnership between Bruce Graham Woodley and Merlyn Mavis Woodley, and Trevor James Wright and Rona Adeline Wright in respect of the business known as Bruce Woodley and Associates, Jewellers, has been dissolved by mutual agreement as from the 28th day of August 1981.

The business will continue to trade under the ownership of Bruce Woodley.

B. G. AND M. M. WOODLEY AND T. J. AND R. A. WRIGHT.

3635

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD

Pursuant to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted Average Sale Price for the sale held on the 20th day of August 1981 at Dunedin was 273.40 cents per kilogram (greasy basis).

As this price is below the Government's supplementary minimum wool price of 320 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) the specified percentage for supplementation will be 17 percent for all wool sold at auction and nationally for privately sold wool from and including the 20th day of August 1981, until midnight on the day before the next auction sale to be held.

Dated this 24th day of August 1981.

A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager.

3593

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted Average Sale Price for the sale held on the 27th day of August 1981 at Timaru was 273.61 cents per kilogram (greasy basis). As this price is below the Government's supplementary minimum wool price of 320 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) the specified presente of the supplementation will be 17 percent.

As this price is below the Government's supplementary minimum wool price of 320 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) the specified percentage for supplementation will be 17 percent for all wool sold at auction and nationally for privately sold wool from and including the 27th day of August 1981, until midnight on the day before the next auction sale to be held.

Dated this 31st day of August 1981.

A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager.

3614

TARANAKI SAVINGS BANK Balance Sheet as at 31 March 1981

BALANCE SHEET A	AS A	AT 31 MAI	RCH 1981	
			981	1980
Depositors' accounts—		\$	\$	\$
Ordinary		32.882.697	,	28.563.456
Thrift and budget	• •	32,882,697 7,757,642		28,563,456 6,696,514
Home loan, ownership and far ownership	m	4,616,441		3,089,244
		45,256,780		38,349,214
Personal cheque		2,830,706		1,776,519
Term investment		40,083,716	i	31,088,566
Total depositors balance National savings depositors' balance Other current liabilities—	•••	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	88,171,202 9,873	71,214,299 21,099
Interest accrued on term investme		1 102 059		740 250
Sundry creditors	• •	274.315		740,359 147,503
Provision for taxation		1,102,958 274,315 3,044		,
TT				007.063
Total other current liabilities Provision for donations	• •		1,380,317 60,000	887,862 50,000 565,033
Deferred taxation			764,500	565,033
Reserve fund :			3,922,068	3,531,082
			\$94,307,960	\$76,269,375
		1981	•	1980
Current assets—		\$	\$	\$
		1,030,395		605,132
Fixed deposits		9.891.000		8.091.000
Accrued interest on investments	• •	1,475,346 48,293		1,054,588 29,097
Sundry debtors Taxation receivable	• •	40,293		74,396
Taxation receivable	• •			
Total current assets Investments— New Zealand Government	• •		12,445,034	9,954,213
stock 32,503,4	470			26,253,470
Less discount not yet amortised 206,9	052			263,463
amortised 206,9				203,403
		32,296,517		25,990,007
Transferable certificates of deposit 550,0	200			950 000
deposit 550,0 Less discount not yet	JUU			850,000
amortised	103			4,683
		£40 007		0.45, 217
Local authority stock at cost		549,897 742,928		845,317 260,599
Mortgages		42.472.569		33,706,319
Personal loans less unearned interest		1,243,259		1,335,450
Overdrafts		1,243,259 52,970 78,369		- · · · · -
Trusteebank VISA outstanding	• •	78,369		-
Associate company— Northern Trustee Computerbank Lte	d.	202,244		187,086
Total investments			77 638 753	62,324,778
National Savings Securities—	• •		77,030,733	02,527,770
New Zealand Government stock	at	2 111		
cost		9,500 373		20,000
Cash on hand and at bank	• •	3/3		1,099
Total national savings securities			9,873	21,099
Fixed assets—		075 101	*	
Land Buildings	• •	275,194 3,031,793		254,484
Vehicles, office equipment and furnity	are	1,652,444		2,840,128 1,445,177
Less depresinting to data		4,959,431		4,539,789
Less depreciation to date	• •	745,131		570,504
Total fixed assets			4,214,300	3,969,285
			\$94,307,960	\$76,269,375

R. M. BARCLAY, President. B. J. RUDD, General Manager.

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 1981

					1981 \$	1980 \$
Interest to depositors-					Ψ	Ψ
On open accounts Closed accounts as		tured term	inva	stment	1,084,638	956,623
accounts	iu inc	itured term		stillellt 	2,790,506	1,954,398
Accrued on term investment accounts			::	•••	1,102,958	740,359
					4,978,102	3,651,380
Administrative exper	ises				2,640,223	1,965,413
_ Trustees honoraria		• •	• •		19,445	11,985
Depreciation	• •				178,471	126,744
Provision for taxation	• •				374,690	292,000
Net profit	••	••	• •	• •	450,647	422,800
					\$8,641,578	\$6,470,322
					1981 \$	1980 \$
Interest on investments					Ψ	φ
Naw Zaaland Government stools					2,422,719	1,905,988
Local authority stock					66,903	23,167
Mortgages					4,173,213	3,053,490 151,279
Personal loans					181,152	151,279
Other sources	• •	• • •	• •	• •	1,355,799	1,077,450
					8,199,786	6,211,374
	Income from other sources				392,944	223,281
Share of profit of associ	ate cor	npany	• •	• •	48,848	35,667
					\$8,641,578	\$6,470,322